THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/196—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	55349	85.19.071	Fluke multipoint selectors types Y2000 and Y2001 being accessories of the fluke digital thermometers types 2180A and 2190A	Free*	Free*	15
AK	6076	85.22.019	Honeywell solid state spark generator to provide ignition in gas and oil burners	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1026	85,22,019	Lexicon 224 digital reverberation unit	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1010	85.22.019	Murata miniature piezo electric tuning forks	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1043	85.22.019	System simulator for boiler management discrepancy trip system	Free*	Free*	10
WN	844	85.23.001	System 360 or System 370 interface cable, cable consists of 20 or 24 co- axial cables, insulated and within a cover jacket, connectors may be attached to the cable	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1034	85.25.000	Ohio brass, Hilite suspension insulators cat. No. 232038/110/220 kV	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6129	90.24.011	Tesom differential pressure gauge	Free*		
AK	6130	90.28.009	Delta Digi-temper digital electronic thermometer, models: TDT 433L, TDT 433H, TDT 436, TDT 436H, TDT 434F	Free*	Free*	99
AK	6131	90.29.000	Parts for changing diesel milk metering head from measuring gallons to litres	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1057	90.29.009	Tektronic T922 Oscilloscope and accessories, (split screen, dual time base, differential comparator, dual trace amplifier, Cart) for testing electrical equipment	Free*	Free*	10
					ther rate of ne Minister case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 December 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of December 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/197—Application for Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	55356	85.19.051	Wire cable connectors and the like, viz: terminal strips or blocks; junction boxes, connectors, indoor terminals, outdoor terminals	duty as	Aul 15† Can 25† DC 25† ower rate of the Minister y case direct	••

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 December 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of December 1979.